
Addison Bennington Caledonia Chittenden Franklin Lamoille Orange Orleans Rutland Washington Windham Windsor Total
Total number of households 47 40 16 247 31 15 19 9 106 96 86 81 793
     Households with at Least One Adult and One Child 13 14 3 43 13 4 1 3 17 15 14 16 156
          2 members 5 9 0 23 5 2 1 1 6 11 8 3 74
          3 members 3 2 0 6 4 2 0 1 9 3 2 9 41
          4 members 3 1 2 10 2 0 0 1 1 1 3 2 26
          5+ members 2 2 1 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 15
     Households without Children 33 26 13 204 18 11 18 6 89 81 72 65 636
Total number of persons 77 64 28 332 58 22 21 15 138 117 114 116 1102
     Children (under age 18) 25 23 8 72 24 5 1 4 26 17 23 29 257
     Young adults (age 18 to 24) 7 12 7 27 6 3 1 3 18 13 11 12 120
     Adults (25-54) 33 23 9 153 23 10 4 7 58 54 62 55 491
     Adults (55+) 11 6 2 51 5 2 3 0 35 24 16 16 171
     Adults (Unreported Age) 1 0 2 29 0 2 12 1 1 9 2 4 63
Location (Households)
Unsheltered 1 12 5 62 6 2 3 0 15 17 6 12 141
Emergency Shelter 31 23 6 143 15 8 0 8 62 44 68 56 464
     Motel/Hotel paid for by AHS 3 1 1 30 1 2 0 5 22 19 3 8 95
     Motel/Hotel paid for by other sources 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 1 18
Transitional Housing for the Homeless 15 5 5 42 10 5 12 1 29 35 12 13 184
Gender
Female 41 29 16 124 31 16 3 9 53 38 51 52 463
Male 36 35 12 206 27 6 18 6 85 78 62 64 635
Transgender 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
Race
White 56 61 26 255 54 14 20 15 132 112 103 104 952
Black or African-American 17 3 1 45 1 5 0 0 5 2 6 3 88
Asian 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
Other and/or Multiple Races 4 0 0 28 3 3 1 0 1 3 5 8 56
Subpopulations
Chronically homeless persons 2 2 2 64 3 0 0 0 5 15 21 10 124
Veterans 0 1 1 31 2 0 12 0 19 25 11 7 109
DV households 8 8 4 68 12 12 2 1 30 17 27 31 220
     DV survivors 9 8 4 68 13 12 2 1 31 18 31 33 230
Unaccompanied youth households 4 5 7 20 1 1 0 0 7 8 5 10 68
Parenting youth households 3 7 0 4 4 1 1 2 6 3 4 1 36
Chronic Health Conditions
Physical Disability (Long-Term) 6 9 1 55 5 3 4 0 31 22 11 30 177
Developmental Disability 0 4 1 25 0 0 2 0 10 1 1 6 50
Mental Health (Severe and Persistent) 16 7 8 106 12 6 10 1 30 42 29 49 316
Chronic Substance Abuse (Alcohol and/or Drug) 8 5 4 60 5 6 4 2 29 36 20 33 212
Other Chronic Health Conditions (Long-Term) 2 1 2 50 5 0 5 1 11 3 3 3 86
History of Homelessness (Households)
First Time Homeless 23 22 9 115 23 7 14 4 33 46 32 43 371
Length of Time Homeless
     Less than one month 6 7 3 26 15 4 2 5 43 15 17 25 168
     One to three months 12 9 1 46 6 6 6 4 25 28 18 24 185
     Three months to one year 12 7 3 75 6 4 4 0 13 20 10 9 163
     One year or more 12 6 2 100 4 0 6 0 9 24 25 13 201
     Unreported 5 11 7 0 0 1 1 0 16 9 16 10 76

Vermont Point in Time Summary by County

*Statewide, there was one unaccompanied child (under 18); 4 singles were in a Safe Haven (Orange); HIV/AIDS = 1 (Chittenden) + 1 (Balance of State)



ADO BDO HDO JDO LDO MDO NDO RDO SDO TDO VDO YDO Total
Total number of households 31 247 86 16 66 96 9 106 34 40 15 47 793
     Households with at Least One Adult and One Child 13 43 14 3 11 15 3 17 6 14 4 13 156
          2 members 5 23 3 0 5 11 1 6 4 9 2 5 74
          3 members 4 6 8 0 2 3 1 9 1 2 2 3 41
          4 members 2 10 1 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 3 26
          5+ members 2 4 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 15
     Households without Children 18 204 72 13 55 81 6 89 28 26 11 33 636
Total number of persons 58 332 117 28 91 117 15 138 43 64 22 77 1102
     Children (under age 18) 24 72 25 8 20 17 4 26 8 23 5 25 257
     Young adults (age 18 to 24) 6 27 8 7 8 13 3 18 8 12 3 7 120
     Adults (25-54) 23 153 55 9 51 54 7 58 15 23 10 33 491
     Adults (55+) 5 51 17 2 11 24 0 35 7 6 2 11 171
     Adults (Unreported Age) 0 29 12 2 1 9 1 1 5 0 2 1 63
Location (Households)
Unsheltered 6 62 13 5 6 17 0 15 2 12 2 1 141
Emergency Shelter 15 143 50 6 58 44 8 62 16 23 8 31 464
     Motel/Hotel paid for by AHS 1 30 4 1 3 19 5 22 4 1 2 3 95
     Motel/Hotel paid for by other sources 0 4 1 1 8 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 18
Transitional Housing for the Homeless 10 42 19 5 2 35 1 29 16 5 5 15 184
Gender
Female 31 124 47 16 45 38 9 53 14 29 16 41 463
Male 27 206 70 12 45 78 6 85 29 35 6 36 635
Transgender 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Race
White 54 255 110 26 82 112 15 132 35 61 14 56 952
Black or African-American 1 45 2 1 6 2 0 5 1 3 5 17 88
Asian 0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Other and/or Multiple Races 3 28 4 0 3 3 0 1 7 0 3 4 56
Subpopulations
Chronically homeless persons 3 64 9 2 17 15 0 5 5 2 0 2 124
Veterans 2 31 19 1 3 25 0 19 8 1 0 0 109
DV households 12 68 28 4 26 17 1 30 6 8 12 8 220
     DV survivors 13 68 30 4 30 18 1 31 6 8 12 9 230
Unaccompanied youth households 1 20 6 7 3 8 0 7 6 5 1 4 68
Parenting youth households 4 4 1 0 3 3 2 6 2 7 1 3 36
Chronic Health Conditions
Physical Disability (Long-Term) 5 55 32 1 8 22 0 31 5 9 3 6 177
Developmental Disability 0 25 4 1 1 1 0 10 4 4 0 0 50
Mental Health (Severe and Persistent) 12 106 53 8 26 42 1 30 9 7 6 16 316
Chronic Substance Abuse (Alcohol and/or Drug) 5 60 34 4 15 36 2 29 8 5 6 8 212
Other Chronic Health Conditions (Long-Term) 5 50 7 2 3 3 1 11 1 1 0 2 86
History of Homelessness (Households)
First Time Homeless 23 115 51 9 25 46 4 33 13 22 7 23 371
Length of Time Homeless
     Less than one month 15 26 20 3 16 15 5 43 8 7 4 6 168
     One to three months 6 46 25 1 12 28 4 25 11 9 6 12 185
     Three months to one year 6 75 12 3 9 20 0 13 2 7 4 12 163
     One year or more 4 100 19 2 21 24 0 9 4 6 0 12 201
     Unreported 0 0 10 7 8 9 0 16 9 11 1 5 76

Vermont Point in Time Summary by AHS District

*Statewide, there was one unaccompanied child (under 18); 4 singles were in a Safe Haven (HDO); HIV/AIDS = 1 (Chittenden) + 1 (Balance of State)




